w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
d a t a  sh  e e t
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
95
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
94
F EA  T U R E S
Integral shield attenuates noise and
crosstalk between adjacent channels/modules
Up to 192 individual SPDT relays in a 1U
full-rack mainframe
Ideal for hot switching general purpose
signals up to 5 A
Fail-safe interrupt forces relays open in case
of external fault condition
IVIswitch compliant drivers faciliate path
level commands to simplify programming
Mix/match with RF and/or highdensity multiplexers
for a flexible switching subsystem in a small footprint
EX1200-5004
3 2 - Ch  a nn  e l  5  A  S P D T  S w it  c h
EX1200-5002 / EX1200-5007  32-Channel 2 A Form C SPDT Switch / 12-Channel 2 A Form C SPDT Switch
Channel Count
	E X1200-5002			   32 SPDT
	E X1200-5007			   12 SPDT
Maximum Switching Voltage 			   300 V DC, 300 V AC rms
Maximum Switching Current 			   2 A
Maximum Switching Power¹			   60 W DC, 125 VA
minimym contact rating²			   10 mV DC, 10 μA (resistive)
Rated Switch Operations
	 Mechanical			   1 x 108 (no load)
	 Electrical			   1 x 106 @ 50 V DC, 0.1 A (resistive) or 10 V DC, 10 mA (resistive)
Switching Time 			   < 3 ms
Path Resistance 			   < 300 mΩ
Insulation Resistance 			   > 1 x 109 Ω
Maximum Thermal Offset per Channel (HI-LO) 	 < 1 μV
Capacitance
	E X1200-5002
	 Open channel 			   < 50 pF
	 Channel-mainframe 			   < 250 pF
	 High-low 			   < 120 pF
	E X1200-5007
	 Open channel 			   < 50 pF
	 Channel-mainframe 			   < 80 pF
	 High-low 			   < 50 pF
Bandwidth (-3 dB)
	E X1200-5002			   40 MHz (typical)
	E X1200-5007			   80 MHz (typical)
Crosstalk (Typical)
	 100 kHz 			   < -80 dB
	 1MHz 			   < -60 dB
isolation (typical)
	 100 kHz 			   < -50 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < -45 dB
Connector Type 			   104-pin
				    Notes:
				    1. Maximum switched power is derated non-linearly as voltage is increased.
				    2. This value is in reference to a resistive load. Minimum capacity changes depending on
				    switching frequency and environmental conditions.
General Specifications
Ordering Information
EX1200-5002
EX1200-5007
32-channel 300 V/2 A SPDT switch
12-channel 300 V/2 A SPDT Switch
70-0363-501
27-0389-104
27-0390-104
70-0297-001
70-0367-003
104-pin HD D-sub mating connector and backshell, with 3 ft unterminated 22 AWG wire
104-pin HD D-sub mating connector with hood and pins, fixed contacts (no crimp tool required)
104-pin HD D-sub mating connector, backshell and pins, crimp style
Crimp tooling, includes handle and positioner, 22 AWG
EX1200-TB104SE, single-ended module (EX1200-5002 only)
Accessories and Tools
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
96 97
EX1200-5004  32-Channel 5 A SPDT Switch
Channel Count 			   32 SPDT
Maximum Switching Voltage 			   250 V AC rms, 110 V DC
Maximum Switching Current 			   5 A
Maximum Switching Power			   150 W DC, 1250 VA per channel
				    18 kW per switch module
Rated Switch Operations
	 Mechanical			   1 x 107
	 Electrical			   5 x 105
Switching Time 			   < 3 ms
Path Resistance 			   < 0.15 Ω
Insulation Resistance 			   > 1 x 109 Ω
Maximum Thermal Offset per Channel (HI-LO) 	 < 7 μV
Capacitance
	 Open channel 			   < 50 pF
	 Channel-mainframe 			   < 80 pF
Bandwidth (-3 dB) 			   40 MHz (typical)
Crosstalk (Typical)
	 100 kHz			   < -55 dB
	 1 MHz 			   < -35 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < -18 dB
isolation (typical)
	 100 kHz			   < -50 dB
	 1 MHz 			   < -45 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < -40 dB
insertion loss (typical)
	 100 kHz			   < 0.1 dB
	 1 MHz 			   < 0.2 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < 1.0 dB
Connector Type 			   104-pin
General Specifications
Ordering Information
EX1200-5004 32-channel, 5 A SPDT switch
52-0195-000
52-0196-000
46-0024-000
46-0037-000
46-0025-000
46-0036-000
Connector kit (includes two connectors, two backshells and 104 crimp pins)
50-pin connector and backshell (no pins) – two required
Tool, hand crimp
Tool, contact insertion
Tool, turret head positioner
Tool, contact extraction
Accessories and Tools
EX1200-5004  32-Channel 5 A SPDT Switch
OVERVIEW
The EX1200-5004 is a high-density 5 A switch module designed for switching applications
such as process control, appliance pass/fail testing, and on/off control. Up to 192 individual
SPDT relays can be accommodated in a 1U full-rack mainframe for maximum density.
The modules can also be configured with other EX1200 series switch modules as part of a
flexible system switch design.
Since the EX1200-5004 is typically used to switch power to the device under test or interface
panel, it will respond to a fail-safe interrupt signal provided through the EX1200 system
general purpose digital I/O. By programming this module as a ‘listener’ to a fail-safe input,
all relays can be forced to automatically open to instantly remove power from the UUT or
interface in the event of an external fault condition.
CH_1NO (Pin 49)
CH_1COM (Pin 90)
CH_1NC (Pin 73)
K1
CH_2NO (Pin 5)
CH_2COM (Pin 69)
CH_2NC (Pin 29)
K2
CH_16NO (Pin 95)
CH_16COM (Pin 71)
CH_16NC (Pin 75)
K16
K17
K18
K32
CH_17NO (Pin 35)
CH_17COM (Pin 7)
CH_17NC (Pin 14)
CH_18NO (Pin 13)
CH_18COM (Pin 74)
CH_18NC (Pin 34)
CH_32NO (Pin 86)
CH_32COM (Pin 96)
CH_32NC (Pin 89)
B l o c k  D i a gr  a m